Certificate of Currency

Date of Issue: 27 May 2024

Paul Peters	Contact: Mark McNab
Officer - Insurance	Client Director
Australian Red Cross Society	
23-47 Villiers Street	t: 61 3 9211 3126
NORTH MELBOURNE VIC 3051	e: mark.mcnab@aon.com

We hereby certify that the under mentioned insurance policy is current as at the date of this certificate, please refer to the important notices below.

Policy Type	Public and Products Liability	
Insured	The Society incorporated by Royal Charter under the name of the Australian Red Cross Society including its members, agents, employees, contractors, students and volunteers. This includes the State/Territory Divisions of the Australian Red Cross Society and the Australian Red Cross Lifeblood.	
Insurer	Newline Australia Insurance Pty Ltd ABN: 81 118 089 651	
Policy Number(s)	AUS23065791A	
Period of Insurance	From:4.00 pm 31/05/2024 Local Standard TimeTo:4.00 pm 31/05/2025 Local Standard Time	
Limits of Liability	General / Public Liability - \$20,000,000 any one Occurrence Products Liability - \$20,000,000 in the aggregate during any one Period of insurance in respect of claims arising from Products.	
Geographical Limit	Anywhere in the world except with respect to the United States of America, Canada and their respective territories and protectorates or any other territory coming within the jurisdiction of the courts of these countries where this Policy will only apply in respect of the Insured's Product exported into and/or travelling executives and salespersons within such countries and be subject to the Limit of Liability as stated in the Placing Schedule.	

Further Information

Should you have any queries, please contact us on the details set out at the top of the page.

Important notes

- Aon does not guarantee that the insurance outlined in this Certificate will continue to remain in force for the period referred to as the Policy may be cancelled or altered by either party to the contract, at any time, in accordance with the terms of the Policy and the Insurance Contracts Act 1984 (Cth).
- Aon accepts no responsibility or liability to advise any party who may be relying on this Certificate of such alteration to or
- cancellation of the Policy. Subject to full payment of premium
- This certificate does not:
 - represent an insurance contract or confer rights to the recipient;
 - amend, extend or alter the Policy; or
- contain the full policy terms and conditions Aon Reference: AONMEL20NRY